Illinois law.
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Section 710.50  Publication of the Annual List of Delinquent Taxpayers 

a)	No sooner than 90 days after the date the Department mailed written notice to the  delinquent taxpayer as provided in Section 710.30 of this Part, the Department will add to the Annual List the taxpayer's disclosable information, unless the taxpayer was removed from the Notice List during the 60-day grace period. 

b)	After the initial disclosure of a taxpayer's disclosable information, the Department will disclose no new or updated disclosable information for that taxpayer during the same one-year period. 
